TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIC ACQUISTION COMPANY		11/30/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A. SCHULMAN, INC.	
Street Address:	3550 West Market Street	
City:	Akron	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44333	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1583173	AQUALOY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)382-2030

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 269-382-0030

Email: jlt@hueschen-sage.us

Correspondent Name: HUESCHEN AND SAGE PLLC
Address Line 1: 107 West Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor, Kalamazoo Building Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCHULMAN FTM 41
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna T. FRENCH
Signature:	/jtfrench/
Date:	12/03/2009

900149072 TRADEMARK REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0668 Total Attachments: 1

source=Schulman FTM 41-Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0669

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT IN THE UNITED STATES

CIC ACQUISTION COMPANY, a Ohio Corporation, having a place of business at: 3550 West Market Street, Akron, Ohio 44333 for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto A SCHULMAN, INC., a Delaware Corporation, organized under the laws of the UNITED STATES, having a place of business at 3550 West Market Street, Akron, Ohio 44333, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark registrations in the UNITED STATES:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER DATE

AQUALOY 1,583,173 February 20, 1990

together with that part of the goodwill of the business of CIC ACQUISTION COMPANY connected with and/or connected with the use of, and/or symbolized by, the said word as a trademark or tradename or as a part thereof, including any and all rights of action for infringement of the said trademark which may have accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CIC ACQUISTION COMPANY has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative(s) and has caused its corporate seal (if any) to be affixed as of this ______ 30 to day of _______ 2009.

ASSIGNOR: CIC ACQUISTION COMPANY

By: Daud C. The

Name typed: Davin C. Hino

Office: VP, General Counsel & Secretary

ASSIGNEE: A SCHULMAN, INC.

By: David C. Minc.

Name typed: DAVID C. MINC.

Office: VP. GENERAL COUNSEL & SECTETARY

TRADEMARK REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 12/03/2009